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CROWN OF VALOR

Burning rocks hurled at castle walls and 
knights armed with heavy battle axes 
and siege weapons – welcome to the 
Dark Ages.

WWe’re throwing you smack-bang into 
the middle of an intense castle siege. 
Will you be able to get through the gates 
to get your hands on the treasures on the 
other side?

CCrown of Valor is an extremely volatile 
5×5 cluster game with clusters of five or 
more symbols, plus a max exposure of 
around 15,000x bet!
The features include tumble mechanics, 
progressive Multipliers, a Free Spins 
Bonus, and a Bonus Buy feature! 

WWith gorgeous state-of-the-art graphics 
made with the same 3D engine as Nero’s 
Fortune, this blockbuster release packs 
a punch.

Game ID
Volatility
Min bet
Max bet
Default bet

crownofvalor
5 (1-5)
€0,2
€100
€1

Big Win
Super Win
Mega Win
Epic Win
Max payout times bet

15x
40x
70x
100x

1 in 85
1 in 244
1 in 571
1 in 1085

In 1 billion spins 15,619 xbet

Base Game
Base Tumble
Free Spins
Total:
Buy Feature 80x bet

35,34%
34,77%
26,04%
96,16%
96,48%


