### **CROWN OF VALOR**

Burning rocks hurled at castle walls and knights armed with heavy battle axes and siege weapons - welcome to the Dark Ages.

We're throwing you smack-bang into the middle of an intense castle siege. Will you be able to get through the gates to get your hands on the treasures on the other side?

Crown of Valor is an extremely volatile 5×5 cluster game with clusters of five or more symbols, plus a max exposure of around 15.000x bet! The features include tumble mechanics,

progressive Multipliers, a Free Spins Bonus, and a Bonus Buy feature!

With gorgeous state-of-the-art graphics made with the same 3D engine as Nero's Fortune, this blockbuster release packs a punch.

For promotional material, please visit clientarea.quickspin.com

# QUICKSPIN

# **Game Features**

#### **Tumble Mechanics**

Tumble Mechanics are available in both the base game and the bonus game! Any symbols that are part of a winning cluster will be removed and the empty positions are filled with symbols falling from above.

Any new wins will be added to the existing win. Tumbling ends when there are no new winning clusters.

#### **Burning Wilds**

Any successful cluster win will tumble in 1 Burning Wild symbol on the grid, which will be placed in a random column on top of the remaining symbols.

In both the base game and Bonus Game, the multiplier meter starts from one. Any Burning Wild symbols involved in a cluster win pattern will boost the current multiplier meter by one.

Any win in the current spin will be multiplied by the current accumulated multiplier value. The multiplier meter will remain at the accumulated value until the end of the spin and resets between every spin in the base game.

#### Wild Fire

In the base game only, successfully filling the meter gauge will activate the Wild Fire feature. 4 Burning Wild symbols will be placed in random symbol positions on the reels, except on existing Bonus Scatter and Wild symbols.

#### Meter

During the base game, every winning tumble will increment the meter gauge by one. 18 winning tumbles will fulfil the meter gauge.

The meter gauge is only active in the base game, and it resets to zero after it's been fulfilled and has triggered the Wild Fire feature.

The meter gauge is stored per specific bet option. There is no meter during Free spins.

#### Free Spins Bonus

3 Bonus Scatter symbols in a single spin will award 10 Free Spins. 4 Bonus Scatter symbols in a single spin will award 14 Free Spins. 5 Bonus Scatter symbols in a single spin will award 18 Free Spins. During the Bonus Game:

Any winning tumble will increase the current game multiplier by 1. The multiplier starts from 1 and stays persistent throughout the Bonus Game. Any Burning Wild symbol involved in a win will also increment the game multiplier by 1.

The winnings of the symbol clusters are multiplied by the accumulated multiplier value. The accumulated multiplier value resets at the end of the Bonus Game. Any Bonus symbol landing during the Bonus Game will add one more free spin to the remaining number of free spins.

#### **Buy Feature**

By paying 80x bet, you can buy instant entry to The Bonus Game! The Buy Feature can only be activated in the base game. The Free Spins bought in the bonus game will be triggered by 3-5 random Bonus Scatter symbols.





Game ID	crownofvalor	Base Game	35,34%
Volatility	5 (1-5)	Base Tumble	34,77%
Min bet	€0,2	Free Spins	26,04%
Max bet	€100	Total:	96,16%
Default bet	€1	Buy Feature 80x bet	96,48%



## Win Probabilities

Big Win	15x	1 in 85
Super Win	40x	1 in 244
Mega Win	70x	1 in 571
Epic Win	100x	1 in 1085
Max payout times bet		In 1 billion spins 15,619 xbet